08-04-1999 **REC** Form PTO 1595 U.S. Department of Commerce 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office /78787 101110793 ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Co 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Graham Thomas Consultants Limited** Michael Paul Andreou Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 53 Maylings Farm Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No Fareham, Hampshire P016 7QS United Kingdom 3. Name of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: July 7, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 09/324,152, filed June 2, 1999 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel N. Christus, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Internal Address: WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD. ■ Enclosed

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

311 South Wacker Drive - 53rd Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60606-6622

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Street Address:

Daniel N. Christus, Reg. No. 29,626

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

July 28, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Our File No. 1406 P 014

08/03/1999 DMGUYEN 00000224 09324152

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010136 FRAME: 0738

■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficient

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Paul Andreou, having a correspondence address of 74 Gateford Drive, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 5FW, UK, and have invented new and useful improvements in

Method and Apparatus for the Imaging of Gases

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application and further being identified by International Application No. PCT/GB97/03311.

WHEREAS, Graham Thomas Consultants Limited having a correspondence address at 53 Maylings Farm Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 7QS, UK, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said organization for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 010136 FRAME: 0739 I HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said organization, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said organization.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the 7^{-7} day of 3uLy, 1999.

Date: 7 July 1999

(signature of Michael Paul Andreou)